

**CITY OF BAKERSFIELD
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

CONTRACT NO. 18-211 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 P. O. NO. 192079

PROJECT: Manor Street Bridge over Kern River SHEET 1 OF 1

CONTRACTOR: Security Paving Company Inc BHLSZ-5109(166)
ADDRESS: 2915 Fairhaven Dr. FEDERAL NO. (S)
Bakersfield, CA 93308

**YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE HEREIN DESCRIBED CHANGES FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
OR DO THE FOLLOWING WORK DESCRIBED NOT INCLUDED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ON THIS CONTRACT.**

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by City Council or City Engineer

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work of contract price, agreed price and force account.
Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

CHANGE REQUESTED BY: Kriston K Pelz SUBMITTED BY: Kriston K Pelz DATE: April 22, 2020
Resident Resident
Engineer Engineer

As a result of an unanticipated volume of water in the Kern River, and the continued potential of relief releases from the dam, it has been determined that traditional timber falsework would not provide sufficient support to the existing bridge. This change order compensates the contractor for designing, installing and removing the more flood durable support system for the bridge.

Extra Work at Force Account, amount not to exceed - \$462,400.00.

Credit for the originally bid bridge support system - <\$62,400.00>

Consideration of time adjustment and adjustments for impacts shall be determined in accordance with Section 4-1.05 "Changes and Extra Work" of the Standard Specifications, and shall be deferred until completion of the work specified in this change order. Determination of the commensurate time adjustment will be in accordance with the provisions of Section 8-1.02D(8) "Time Impact Analysis" of the Standard Specifications.

ESTIMATED COST:

ACCOUNT NO (S) 121-4031-823-8041 T0K209 \$354,120.00
311-4031-823-8041 T0K209 \$45,880.00

INCREASE \$400,000.00
DECREASE _____

By reason of this order the time of City Council Approval Required YES X
completion will be adjusted as follows: NO _____

Approved As to Form: CITY ATTORNEY

Approved by the Council of City of Bakersfield

Approval Recommended: City Engineer

Mayor

Countersigned: Finance Director

Date

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above.

Accepted, Date: 5/21/2020

Contractor: 

Title: SENIOR VP- NORTH DIV.